
 

Agenda Memo 

 

Crest Hill, IL 

 

 

 

 

Meeting Date:  10/2/23 

Submitter:  Blaine Kline, Assistant Director of Public Works 

Department:  Public Works 

Agenda Item:  Utility Service Co. Inc Master Services Agreement Scope of Work No. 1 

Summary:  

The City has an agreement with Utility Service Co. Inc for annual water tower and tank 

maintenance.  Scope of Work No. 1 begins the process of performing maintenance on the iron 

filters throughout the interior portion of the wells.  Well 11 will be the iron filter covered under 

this scope of work agreement. 

Recommended Council Action:  

To approve the agreement with Utility Service Co. Inc for Scope of Work No. 1 in the amount of 

$220,808.00 

Financial Impact: 

 Funding Source: 12-00-7610 

 Budgeted Amount: $250,000 

 Cost: $220,808.00 

 

Attachments:  

Utility Service Co. Inc Master Service Agreement 
 


